The Department of Administration may initiate proceedings for sales, leases, rentals, 13 

and gifts of land owned by the State or by any State agency. 14 

(b) Large Disposition. – If a proposed disposition is a sale or gift of land with an 15 

appraised value of at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), the sale or gift shall not be 16 

made until after consultation with the Joint Legislative Commission on Governmental 17 

Operations. 18 

(c) Expired effective September 1, 2007. 19 

(d) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the State-owned real property 20